
Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 
File ID Number 
Introduction Date 
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

Memo 
To 

From 

The Board of Education 

Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent 

Board Meeting Date 
(To be completed by 
Procurement) 

Subject Memorandum of Understanding Amendment - 
(contractor, City State) 

(site/department) 

Action Requested Approval of the Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding between 
Oakland Unified School District and  . 
Services to be primarily provided to for 
the period of through . 

Background 
A one paragraph 
explanation of why 
an amendment is 
needed. 

Discussion 
One paragraph 
summary of the 
amended scope of 
work. 

Recommendation Approval of the Amendment to the Memorandum of Understanding between 
Oakland Unified School District and  . 
Services to be primarily provided to for 
the period of through . 

Fiscal Impact Funding resource name (please spell out) not to 
exceed $  

Attachments  MOU Amendment
 Copy of original MOU

4/25/18
18-0695
4/25/18  er







18-0695
4/25/18

4/25/18   er

4/26/18

4/26/18

x

edgar.rakestraw
Aimee Eng

edgar.rakestraw
Kyla Johnson Trammell




































































































































































	18-0733 - Amendment No 1 - MOU - Citizen Schools - After School - Roots.pdf
	Board Memo- 18-0733 - Amendment No 1 - MOU - Citizen Schools - After School - Roots
	18-0733 - Amendment No 1 - MOU - Citizen Schools - ASP - Roots Intl Academy


	File ID Number: 18-0733
	Introduction Date: 
	Amendment No: 1
	City: Redwood City
	State: CA
	Agency Name: Citizen Schools
	SiteDept Name: 226/Roots International Academy
	Background: The After School Education and Safety (ASES) Program Grant funds the establishment of local after school education and enrichment programs. These programs are created through partnerships between schools and local community resources to provide literacy, academic enrichment and safe, constructive alternatives for students in kindergarten through ninth grade. This amendment will expand the existing professional development offerings with a primary focus on CQI, YPQA knowledge, and practice for program staff.
	Discussion: Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of Understanding between the District and Citizen Schools, Redwood City, CA, for the latter to expand the existing professional development offerings with a primary focus on CQI, YPQA knowledge, and practice for program staff in the After School Program at Roots International Academy for the period of July 1, 2017 through August 17, 2018, in the amount of $7,767.00, increasing the agreement from $65,148.00 to an amount not to exceed $72,915.00.  All other terms and conditions of the agreement remain in full force and effect.
	Start Date: July 1, 2017
	End Date: August 17, 2018
	Funding Resource Name: 6010/After School Education and Safety (ASES) Grant
	Funding resource name please spell out: 7,767.00


